
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 November 2021

P 3/4 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHRONIC BILLIE Last start placegetter GOS, 07/09/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 3P 3/1/2D. Wright 525746 7/5258

 2 KASATKINA Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 3P 3/1/1T. Desira 508575 10/9252

 3 ONE FURY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R6, Y 4Y 5P 3P 3/1/1N. Holloway 508560 15/10250

 4 MANTON BLAZE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 25/10/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 3/1/1D. Sanderson 497758 11/2183

 5 PLEAD INNOCENT 1 Last start winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R11, P 1P 1Y 7P 4/1/2V. Cassar 524925 7/4186

 6 ENCOURAGING Last start winner GAR, 03/11/2021, R8, P 1P 5P 4P 4/1/2B. Young 528312 15/14180

 7 WEEONA BOBBY Last start winner GAR, 03/11/2021, R7, P 1P 1Y 2P 4/1/2J. Lockhart 537534 6/4179

 8 COASTAL PRINCE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 1P 4/1/1W. Slade 533379 7/6204

 9 BROCKIE ROAD Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2021, R8, P 6P 6P 5P 4/1/1D. Wright 521025 8/5132
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 November 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PLEAD INNOCENT 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R11, P 1P 1Y 7P 4/1/2V. Cassar 524925 7/4186

 2 GOODWIN BARBIE Last start placegetter GAR, 03/11/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 8P 4/1/1B. Young 532484 8/5171

 3 COASTAL PRINCE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 1P 4/1/1W. Slade 533379 7/6204

 4 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R10, M 6M 3P 7M 4/1/1N. Holloway 490574 7/5164

 5 MRS. BEAR 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/081

 6 GROUNDWATER BOY 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 3P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0165

 7 VICTOR SANNETTE Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3K. Johnson 538628 2/1159

 8 AMARILLO 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 06/11/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 3C 5/4P. Mattress 538152 4/0149

 9 BARB'S MANDA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/0102

 10 ART ROYAL Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R10, M 4M 3M 8P 5/1B. Keene 496968 9/8173

 11 DODGE THE HEAT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R9, P 6P 1Y 4Y 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2156

 12 MAJOR BLIP Weighted points score NOW, 01/11/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 1P 5/3A. Verhagen 508706 4/1151

 13 ESTHER'S STAR 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R2, M 2M 6P 4P 5/1N. Holloway 490571 8/4146

 14 GUIDED BY SOUL 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/3J. Savage 531055 6/1140

 15 ARCHIE CASHMAN Weighted points score RIC, 07/11/2021, R8, P 5P (FEL)P 6P 5/3C. Van Vegchel 530484 2/1138

 16 FERNANDO HILL Weighted points score GAR, 16/10/2021, R7, P 6P 5P 4C 5/3L. Lamb 507429 3/1124

 17 REGENT TREE Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4L. Lamb 534110 1/0120

 18 KIARNI DECLAN Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4J. Roche 523793 1/0120

 19 LIL VUITTON Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R3, Y 3Y 5P 4P 5/1P. Roderick 517387 5/4114

 20 BARB'S JESS 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2W. Kelly 529612 4/2114

 21 WILD TRADITION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 536519 2/1111

 22 CRYSTAL MOON Weighted points score MAT, 11/10/2021, R4, P 5P 7P 6P 5/4B. Keene 496970 5/0108

 23 ABERAMA GOLD Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4T. Desira 544426 1/0108

 24 NATION'S ROCK 2 Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 532755 2/1108

 25 APRIL RAIN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4R. Patterson 535842 1/0104

 26 ALL INN EVIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 5Y 3P 8P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/5100

 27 SADDLEBACK Weighted points score GOS, 02/11/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 7P 5/1M. Tailby 521602 7/399

 28 BAD BOY SMOOTH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R12, P 8P 4Y 4P 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/293

 29 MY GIRL SONNY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4G. Grimwood 538365 1/093

 30 TRALEE BAM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/10/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4M. Mabbott 538129 1/089

 31 CANDY MOON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1T. Campbell 496965 6/587
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 32 PURE VISION Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 1/072

 33 BAILEY KEEPING Weighted points score GOS, 21/10/2021, R6, P 7P 7P 7P 5/4D. Leard 537483 3/066

 34 MEKONG TASH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/10/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4R. O'Malley 541412 1/066
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 1 SONGAR HOLLY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/1S. Greene 543302 4/3270

 2 SMILEY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 3P 5/1B. Sloan 532274 4/3234

 3 OUR ALBY JUKE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 7P 5/1D. Andrews 532503 4/3201

 4 LENNY'S CHEVY Grade order Grade 5 2P 1Y 1Y 5/4N. Goodwin 532657 2/0189

 5 RINGER ROSIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 6P 5/3A. Woods 537443 2/1189

 6 TALL ORDER Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 2P 5/3B. Sloan 536409 2/1183

 7 PLODDER Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 1P 5/3R. Walters 522200 5/1180

 8 PRINCE WYLDE 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 2P 5/4C. Eaton 543282 1/0171

 9 REDEEMER DREAMER Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 3P 5/1A. Woods 537444 4/3171

 10 AMARILLO 3 Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 3C 5/4P. Mattress 538152 4/0149

4 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday,  9 November 2021 - 06:30 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Friday, 12 November 2021

P 5 400 NONE
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 1 WE BACK Last start winner GAR, 03/11/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 2P 5/3P. Mattress 541379 2/1207

 2 MINNESOTA ACE Last start winner GAR, 06/11/2021, R3, P 1P 3P 5P 5/3B. Smoothy 537439 2/1159

 3 LAR GRAND LEO Last start winner GAR, 06/11/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 3P 5/4J. Eaton 542510 1/0116

 4 MRS. BEAR 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/081

 5 MAGIC BOW Last start placegetter GAR, 03/11/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 2P 5/4R. Walters 528310 1/0192

 6 PRINCE WYLDE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 06/11/2021, R5, P 3P 2P 2P 5/4C. Eaton 543282 1/0171

 7 GROUNDWATER BOY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R8, P 2P 7P 3P 5/4D. Leard 531413 1/0165

 8 VICTOR SANNETTE Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R9, P 3P 8P 2P 5/3K. Johnson 538628 2/1159

 9 BARB'S MANDA 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/0102

 10 BUZZ JUNKIE Last start Country winner GOS, 06/11/2021, R8, Y 1Y 8P 1P 5/4M. Moroney 543628 2/0125

 11 MY JEWEL Weighted points score GAR, 14/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4S. Bell 536677 1/0176

 12 LAUGHING BOY Weighted points score GOS, 12/10/2021, R11, P 4P 4P 2P 5/3J. Flipp 532273 2/1165

 13 GAGAN MULDOON Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3J. Edwards 538868 2/1159

 14 KNUCKEY Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R7, Y 3Y 4P 3P 5/4J. Porter 542889 1/0151

 15 ARCHIE CASHMAN Weighted points score RIC, 07/11/2021, R8, P 5P (FEL)P 6P 5/3C. Van Vegchel 530484 2/1138

 16 OUTBACK UGG Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R9, P 7P 7P 4P 5/4H. Norman 532822 2/0121

 17 I'M ONLY LITTLE Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R6, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4J. Flipp 536406 1/0121

 18 FIVE MILE NELLY Weighted points score GAR, 30/10/2021, R7, P 5P 3P 1P 5/4B. Young 536711 1/0120

 19 KIARNI DECLAN Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 7P 5/4J. Roche 523793 1/0120

 20 REGENT TREE Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 3P 5/4L. Lamb 534110 1/0120

 21 WILD TRADITION 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 536519 2/1111

 22 OCEANS OF CLASS Weighted points score MAT, 08/11/2021, R5, P 5P 2P 6P 5/4T. Hong 527336 1/0111

 23 RAVISHING RUBY Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 2P 5/3B. Smoothy 539095 2/1111

 24 BROWN VENOM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/0110

 25 MANILA FRED Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R8, Y 6Y 4P 4P 5/3J. Gatt 530382 2/1109

 26 ABERAMA GOLD Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R4, P 7P 6P 3P 5/4T. Desira 544426 1/0108

 27 NATION'S ROCK 1 Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R8, P 8P 3P 5P 5/3N. Holloway 532755 2/1108

 28 APRIL RAIN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 3P 5/4R. Patterson 535842 1/0104

 29 LANSDOWNE BOY Weighted points score MOR, 06/11/2021, R8, Y 4Y 6Y 6P 5/4A. Verhagen 536376 2/0100

 30 UNLAWFUL ACT Weighted points score RIS, 11/10/2021, R10, Y 7Y 1Y 5/4P. Blake 539695 1/096

 31 MY GIRL SONNY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R8, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4G. Grimwood 538365 1/093
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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P 5 400 NONE
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 32 PRINCESS AUDREY Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4C. Eaton 543288 1/092

 33 TRALEE BAM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/10/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4M. Mabbott 538129 1/089

 34 ROYAL REDEEMER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/4B. Smoothy 537447 1/088

 35 MEAN BLAKE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/4M. Mabbott 540942 1/086

 36 EARHART Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 6P 5/4B. Sloan 536538 1/081

 37 PURE VISION Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R4, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4K. Ollerton 533481 1/072

 38 MEKONG TASH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 30/10/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4R. O'Malley 541412 1/066

 39 PROPAGANDIST Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R8, Y 8Y 6P 5P 5/4F. Goodall 527971 1/063
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 1 SHE EXCITES Weighted points score CAN, 23/10/2021, R12, P 5P 1P 6C 1/2C. Eaton 528527 10/7227

 2 YEAGER BULLET Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R11, P 4P 1P 2P 2/1/1L. Chaytor 530518 8/6327

 3 FERNANDO TREE Last start winner GAR, 22/10/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2L. Lamb 507430 10/5225

 4 SOFT RAIN Dropping in grade GAR, 29/10/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 2P 3/1/2R. Lee 498152 13/9186

 5 ONE FURY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R6, Y 4Y 5P 3P 3/1/1N. Holloway 508560 15/10250

 6 EARL OF NABIAC Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R7, P 6P 1P 4P 3/1/1A. Woods 529611 6/5195

 7 MANTON BLAZE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 25/10/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 3/1/1D. Sanderson 497758 11/2183

 8 PLEAD INNOCENT 2 Last start winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R11, P 1P 1Y 7P 4/1/2V. Cassar 524925 7/4186

 9 GOODWIN BARBIE Last start placegetter GAR, 03/11/2021, R3, P 3P 7P 8P 4/1/1B. Young 532484 8/5171

 10 COASTAL PRINCE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 13/08/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 1P 4/1/1W. Slade 533379 7/6204

 11 KING KINLOCH Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R10, M 6M 3P 7M 4/1/1N. Holloway 490574 7/5164
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 1 OH SO OPULENT Last start placegetter GAR, 30/10/2021, R1, P 2P 3P M/1C. Lamb 544064 0/0132

 2 ZIPPER MAGIC Last start placegetter GAR, 29/10/2021, R2, P 3P 7P M/1R. Lee 544595 0/079

 3 BECKEY MOON Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 08/10/2021, R2, P

GAR, 01/10/2021, R1, P

7P 3P 3P M/1D. Roach 533672 0/0100

 4 RED HILL Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 01/11/2021, R3, P 4P 3P 5P M/1L. Lamb 537218 0/094

 5 KING BENTLEY 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 3P M/1L. Lamb 537220 0/088

 6 BIRDHILL BANDIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 29/10/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 3P M/1L. Lamb 534107 0/086

 7 STORM KEY First start M/1A. Ivers 542888 0/00

 8 MCFERGUS Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R2, P 4P 8P 5P M/1D. Roach 508688 0/076

 9 OH SO ORSON 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 6P M/1B. Smoothy 543116 0/064

 10 KEY STATE Weighted points score MAT, 11/10/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 7P M/1D. Roach 533678 0/054

 11 MISS SILLAT Weighted points score GAR, 30/10/2021, R1, P 4P 6P M/1J. Magnisalis 542714 0/052

 12 CUDDLES FOR MUM Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 7P M/1B. Smoothy 541425 0/050
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 1 BE BLESSED Last start winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R4, P 1P 2P 7P 5/3N. Holloway 542711 2/1159

 2 ALICE ALMIGHTY Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R5, P 2P 4P 1P 5/2A. Woods 529609 8/2210

 3 LIBERTY PEARL Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R5, P 3P 3P 2P 5/1B. Keene 496967 9/7186

 4 BANJO'S RIVAL Last start placegetter GAR, 06/11/2021, R10, P 2P 7P 4P 5/1G. Payton 521240 5/3147

 5 MOONAHCULLAH LAD Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 2P 5/4D. Berwick 536967 1/0138

 6 METRO MIKE Last start Provincial winner MAT, 08/11/2021, R9, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2T. Hong 527342 5/2186

 7 BURNED Last start Provincial winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 4P 5/3L. Atchison 539247 4/1138

 8 SPACE GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 02/11/2021, R7, P 6P 2P 1P 5/3L. Atchison 542152 6/1246

 9 RUBY SANNETTE Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 3P 5/2K. Johnson 538629 3/2195

 10 AMARILLO 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 3C 5/1P. Mattress 538152 4/3149

 11 SECRECY Weighted points score GAR, 01/10/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 2P 5/3B. Howell 528857 2/1141

 12 GUIDED BY SOUL 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/1J. Savage 531055 6/3140

 13 TOO FAR Weighted points score MAT, 25/10/2021, R3, P 2P 6P 7P 5/3B. Howell 526251 2/1132

 14 PACIFIC HILL Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R3, P 4P 8P 1P 5/4L. Lamb 528231 2/0129

 15 DOUGH TO GO Weighted points score GAR, 01/10/2021, R6, P 6P 1P 3P 5/4B. Howell 528858 1/0129

 16 YOU KNOW TREE Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3L. Lamb 534109 2/1108

 17 ROYAL REDEEMER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R4, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/4B. Smoothy 537447 1/088

 18 RATTLIN' STYLE Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R3, P 6P 6P 5P 5/4B. Mitchell 532691 1/084

 19 RUNWAY MESSI Weighted points score GAR, 23/10/2021, R9, P 6P 5P 7P 5/4N. Macdonald 530497 4/081
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 1 DAME GUINEVERE Last start placegetter WPK, 03/11/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1G. Masterson 536398 0/0130

 2 TARAWI BOO Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 12/10/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 5P M/1L. Atchison 538709 0/0116

 3 KING BENTLEY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 23/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 3P M/1L. Lamb 537220 0/088

 4 SCRAMJET First start M/1R. Asquith 544967 0/00

 5 GARDEN PARTY First start M/1R. Asquith 544965 0/00

 6 MISS CHARLOTTE Unplaced after 1 start GOS, 14/10/2021, R1, P 6P M/1L. Atchison 542153 0/042

 7 MYRNIONG SUZIE Unplaced after 1 start MAT, 18/10/2021, R3, P 6P M/1B. May 539562 0/042

 8 BANG BANG BYE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R1, Y 4Y 4P 6P M/1B. Moroney 537896 0/083

 9 OH SO ORSON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 6P M/1B. Smoothy 543116 0/064

 10 IMPRESS HASSAN Weighted points score WPK, 27/10/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 7P M/1A. Ivers 544557 0/052

 11 TARAWI HUGO Weighted points score GOS, 19/10/2021, R2, P 6P 6P 6P M/1L. Atchison 538711 0/046
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 1 ALL RUM Last start winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 1P 7P 7P 5/3P. Akers 542197 2/1128

 2 MRS. BEAR 1 Last start winner GAR, 05/11/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 7P 5/4G. Dunphy 537900 1/081

 3 MEAN CHARLIE Last start placegetter GAR, 30/10/2021, R5, P 3P 1P 5/4M. Mabbott 540940 1/0171

 4 BARB'S MANDA 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 3P 8P 6P 5/4W. Kelly 529615 1/0102

 5 SMALL SIDE Last start placegetter GAR, 03/11/2021, R7, P 2P 7P 8P 5/3R. Walters 528307 2/196

 6 SWAN'S MAGIC Last start Country winner MOR, 06/11/2021, R3, Y 1Y 7P 8Y 5/4A. Verhagen 531379 5/085

 7 BIG CLAIMS Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 5P 2P 3P 5/3N. Mcintosh 498832 3/1174

 8 SMOKE 'EM HENRY Weighted points score GAR, 09/07/2021, R10, P (FEL)P 7P 5P 5/4D. Wright 532318 1/0162

 9 BLUE FIRE ICE Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1J. Roche 528813 10/8156

 10 DODGE THE HEAT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R9, P 6P 1Y 4Y 5/2V. Cassar 524922 5/2156

 11 AS SMART AS Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R3, P 6P 3P 7P 5/3B. Sloan 536540 2/1150

 12 BONNIE GOLD Weighted points score NOW, 26/07/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 2P 5/4T. Desira 544425 1/0130

 13 MALTESE EAGLE Weighted points score RIC, 03/11/2021, R12, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4D. Gatt 542267 1/0120

 14 LUCY BOW Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3S. Brown 537303 2/1117

 15 BARB'S JESS 1 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2W. Kelly 529612 4/2114

 16 WILD TRADITION 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 536519 2/1111

 17 PAIGE Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R11, P 8P 5P 5P 5/1J. Porter 526343 9/8111

 18 BROWN VENOM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 6P 8P 1P 5/4D. Roach 508689 1/0110

 19 TOO LATE JAKE Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R11, P 7P 8P 8P 5/1R. Vines Jnr 522527 6/5108

 20 CAWBOURNE COOPER Weighted points score RIC, 24/10/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1M. Bretherton 521627 8/7107

 21 ACADIA'S GONE Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 4P 2Y 8P 5/4J. Roche 538329 1/0101

 22 ALL INN EVIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/10/2021, R6, Y 5Y 3P 8P 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/5100

 23 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R6, P 8P 5P 1P 5/4D. Tolmie 541177 1/099

 24 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R5, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4L. Davis 534526 1/096

 25 SHE'S INVICTIVE Weighted points score GAR, 22/10/2021, R9, P 5P 5P 7P 5/1J. Roche 487941 8/595

 26 DON'T TELL LINDY Weighted points score GAR, 06/11/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 8Y 5/2P. Johnston 522175 3/295

 27 BAD BOY SMOOTH 2 Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R12, P 8P 4Y 4P 5/2B. Smoothy 529276 5/293

 28 CLANDA'S COMET Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 4P 5/3P. Carrall 531337 2/188

 29 CANDY MOON 2 Weighted points score GAR, 05/11/2021, R7, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1T. Campbell 496965 6/587

 30 MEAN BLAKE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 28/10/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/4M. Mabbott 540942 1/086

 31 RATTLIN' AWAY Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R6, P 7P 1P 5P 5/4A. Roche 532693 1/080
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 32 MEKONG TASH 1 Weighted points score GAR, 30/10/2021, R7, P 7P 4P 8P 5/4R. O'Malley 541412 1/066
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 1 CRABTRAP SUNRISE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 16/10/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 2P M/1P. Akers 539692 0/073

 2 BEDFORD First start M/1K. Sanderson 547119 0/00

 3 COUGHLIN First start M/1D. Sanderson 547115 0/00

 4 TRACTION First start M/1D. Burns 542941 0/00

 5 BLACK GHOST Weighted points score WAU, 07/08/2021, R2, Y 4Y 4P 7P M/1R. Stone 536172 0/096

 6 FRESH FRIED FISH Weighted points score GAR, 03/11/2021, R2, P 6P 7P 4P M/1S. Robertson 540445 0/058

 7 NITRAM ROXY Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 7P M/1M. Bretherton 545781 0/046

 8 SIX SUGARS Weighted points score WAU, 09/06/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 8Y M/1D. Leard 538870 0/036
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 1 CONVOLUTED Last start winner GAR, 06/11/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 4P 2/1/2A. Woods 529614 13/9276
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